504311661 04/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4358343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
FOTONATION LIMITED				04/04/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	SHEJI	SHEJIN THAVALENGAL				
Street Address:	CLIONA BUILDING ONE PARKMORE					
Internal Address:	EASTI	EAST BUSINESS PARK BALLYBRIT				
City:	GALW	GALWAY				
State/Country:	IRELAI	IRELAND				
		15340926				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15340926				
		15340926				
	ΟΑΤΑ	15340926				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to	o the e-mail ad				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	oe sent to provideo	o the e-mail ad	uccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provideo) the e-mail ad I; if that is uns patentlegal@te	uccessful, it will be s	ent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to provideo) the e-mail ad I; if that is uns patentlegal@te	<i>uccessful, it will be s</i> essera.com ELLECTUAL PROPEF	ent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail ad I; if that is uns patentlegal@te TESSERA INT 3025 ORCHAF	<i>uccessful, it will be s</i> essera.com ELLECTUAL PROPEF	ent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>if that is uns</i> patentlegal@te TESSERA INT 3025 ORCHAF SAN JOSE, CA	<i>uccessful, it will be s</i> essera.com ELLECTUAL PROPEF RD PARKWAY	ent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>i; if that is uns</i> patentlegal@te TESSERA INT 3025 ORCHAF SAN JOSE, CA	<i>uccessful, it will be s</i> essera.com ELLECTUAL PROPEF D PARKWAY ALIFORNIA 95134	ent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>i; if that is uns</i> patentlegal@te TESSERA INT 3025 ORCHAF SAN JOSE, CA	Auccessful, it will be s essera.com ELLECTUAL PROPER AD PARKWAY ALIFORNIA 95134 478-US-02 ER KOSTIC	ent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>the e-mail ad</i> patentlegal@te TESSERA INT 3025 ORCHAF SAN JOSE, CA IO002-04 JENNIFE	Auccessful, it will be s essera.com ELLECTUAL PROPER AD PARKWAY ALIFORNIA 95134 478-US-02 ER KOSTIC Kostic/	ent via U	S Mail.	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN:

FOTONATION LIMITED, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Irish limited liability company having a place of business at Cliona, Building One, Parkmore East Business Park, Ballybrit, Galway, Republic

and

Shejin THAVALENGAL (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") an individual located in Galway, Ireland

WHEREAS:

- A ASSIGNOR is the sole owner in respect of <u>US Patent Application No. 15/340,926 filed on November 1,</u> <u>2016, titled "Iris liveness detection for mobile devices"</u> (hereinafter "the PATENT"); and
- B ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of the worldwide right, title and interest in (i) the PATENT and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein; (ii) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and foreign counterparts thereof, and other patents, patent applications, certificates of invention other governmental grants resulting from the PATENT; (iii) all patents and applications which claim priority to or have common disclosure or common priority with any such patents or patent applications, and (iv) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the PATENT and the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the Patents, and including all benefits, privileges and powers), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said PATENT granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority to convey its property.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that ASSIGNEE may take the steps for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

ASSIGNOR By (Signature)

Paul Davis, Director of FotoNation Limited

ASSIGNEE by Shejin T With (Signature) Shejin Thavalengal

April 4, 2017 on

07-04-2017 on

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/07/2017